WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC §
IN STRUCT ION Tony Evers, PhD, State Superintendent

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
Section 1511 Certification

As Wisconsin State Superintendent of Public Instruction, I hereby certify pursuant to Division A, Title
XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), Public Law
111-5, that the infrastructure investments listed below funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA,
Division A, Title VIII, under the heading Department of Education, Special Education, have received
the full review and vetting required by law. I accept responsibility that the infrastructure investments
are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

Further, I certify that a description of the investments, the estimated total costs, and the amount of
ARRA funds to be used are posted on the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction’s website at
http:www/dpi.gov/sped/pdf/arra-infra-cert-05-04-10.pdf, the Wisconsin Office of Recovery and
Reinvestment website at  http://www.recovery.wisconsin.gov/, and these websites are linked to the
Recovery Accountability and Transparency Board website at http://www.recovery.gov/.

I understand a state or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless
this certification is made and posted.

Signed this 4th day of May, 2010

Tony Evers, PhD
State Superintendent

PO Box 7841, Madison, WI 53707-7841 = 125 South Webster Street, Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-3390 = (800) 441-4563 toll free = (608) 267-1052 fax = (608) 267-2427 tdd = dpi.wi.gov
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Wisconsin Infrastructure Investment Projects Funded by
ARRA under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act

IDEA Recovery Flow-through (Sec. 611)

LEA Project Description Estimated Cost Estimated ARRA
Eau Claire Area Modification of classroom $ 698.00 $ 698.00
School District to have sinks accessible at

Northwoods
Eau Claire Area Replace wall carpeting with ~ $ 1,280.00 $ 1,280.00
School District washable padding in

special education resource

room at Robbins
Eau Claire Area Modify first floor boys & $1,727.00 $1,727.00
School District girls restrooms at

Locust Lane
Eau Claire Area Modify first floor electric $2,211.00 $2,211.00
School District water coolers at

Northwoods for age group

13 and over
Eau Claire Area Add emergency lighting to $ 2,302.00 $ 2,302.00
School District one pair of toilet rooms at

Putnam Heights
Eau Claire Area Modify existing first floor $ 3,374.00 $ 3,374.00
School District special education changing

room at Northwood
Eau Claire Area Modify first floor electric $ 3,491.00 $ 3,491.00
School District water coolers at

Northwoods for age groups

9-12
Eau Claire Area Add vision window between $3,723.00 $3,723.00
School District two special education resource

rooms at Robbins
Eau Claire Area Modify first floor electric $ 3,956.00 $ 3,956.00

School District

water coolers at
Sherman for age groups
9-12




Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area

School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Modify first floor electric
water coolers at

Robbins for age groups
9-12

Provide portable lift for
pool accessibility at Delong
Middle School

Provide portable lift for
pool accessibility at
Memorial High School

Modity ground floor special
education changing room
at Longfellow

$ 4,073.00

$ 5,500.00

$ 5,500.00

$6,101.00

Modify existing electric water $ 6,792.00

coolers at Longfellow

Modify existing electric water $ 7,367.00

coolers at Putnam Heights

Remodel existing special
education changing room to
provide accessible lavatory, water
closet and shower at Robbins

Modify electric water coolers to
at Putnam Heights for age groups
9-12

Modify electric water coolers to
at Putnam Heights for age groups
5-8

Modify electric water coolers
at Northwoods for age groups
5-8

Modity ground floor boys & girls
restrooms at South Middle Sch.

Modity first floor boys & girls
restrooms at South Middle Sch.

$7,912.00

$ 8,633.00

$ 9,209.00

$9,541.00

$10,007.00

$10,007.00

$ 4,073.00

$ 5,500.00

$ 5,500.00

$6,101.00

$ 6,792.00

$7,367.00

$7,912.00

$ 8,633.00

$9,209.00

$9,541.00

$10,007.00

$10,007.00



Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Modify special education changing $10,360.00
room (lavatory, water closet, and
Shower) at Lincoln-CV Montessori

Modify special education changing $10,475.00
room (lavatory, water closet, and
Shower) at Locust Lane

Modify Family & Consumer $10,590.00
Education classroom to provide

accessible cooking station at
Delong Middle School

Modify ground floor boys & girls ~ $ 10,820.00
restrooms for age group 13 and older
at Longfellow

Provide power ADA door $12,267.00
operator of two classroom wings and

relocate existing main entrance,

operator and switches at Northwoods

Modify electric water coolers $13,032.00
at Sherman for age groups

13 and over

Modify second floor $ 13,928.00

electric water coolers at
Longfellow for age groups 9-12

Modify existing shower and $ 14,159.00
restroom at Delong Middle Sch.

Modity first floor boys and girls $15,310.00
restroom and corridor’s electric
water coolers at Longfellows

Modify first floor boys and girls $ 15,359.00
restroom and corridor electric

water coolers and to add changing

table and accessible shower to girls

restroom at Sherman

$10,360.00

$10,475.00

$10,590.00

$ 10,820.00

$ 12,267.00

$ 13,032.00

$ 13,928.00

$ 14,159.00

$ 15,310.00

$ 15,359.00



Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Modity first floor boys and girls
restroom and corridor electric
water cooler for age group 5-8 at
Robbins

Replace existing ramp to
playground with accessible
ramp at Robbins

Modify existing special education
classroom to increase storage and
make classroom sink accessible at
Northwoods

Modify existing first floor special

education changing room (lavatory
and water closet) and to add shower

for ages 9-12 at Northwoods

Modity first floor boys and girls

restrooms (lavatory and water closet)

at Robbins

Provide power door operators/
switches to doors at entrance
#17 at Memorial High School

$ 15,941.00

$ 16,639.00

$17,221.00

$18,385.00

$18,734.00

$ 18,967.00

Modify existing boy’s locker room $ 19,223.00
(shower & restroom) at Delong Middle Sch.

Remodel resource room, add door,

accessible sink, and accessible
casework at Robbins

Provide “area of refuge” to
existing stairway for people with

mobility restrictions at Longfellow

Installation of acoustical
panels: IC — multi-purpose room

$20,014.00

$ 20,490.00

$24,511.00

acoustical Treatment: Non Public School

Add accordion separation wall,
doorway into adjacent room and
accessible casework at Robbins

$ 24,785.00

$ 15,941.00

$ 16,639.00

$17,221.00

$18,385.00

$18,734.00

$ 18,967.00

$ 19,223.00

$20,014.00

$ 20,490.00

$24,511.00

$ 24,785.00



Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area

School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Modity first floor changing room
(lavatory and water closet) for
ages 9-12 at Sherman

Modify boy’s and girl’s toilet/
showers rooms at Memorial H.S.

Modity first floor boy and girls
restrooms and corridor’s electric
water coolers for age group
9-12 at Locust

Modity ground floor boy and girls
restrooms and corridor’s electric
water coolers at Delong Middle Sch.

Modify first floor boys and girls
restroom and corridor’s electric
water coolers at Delong Middle Sch.

Modify first floor boys and girls
restrooms and corridor’s electric
water coolers at Locust

Provide access to playground

area by adding a wheelchair

lift to a first floor double wide
stairway at Lincoln-CV Montessori

Provide “area of refuge” to
existing stairway for people with
mobility restrictions at Lincoln-CV
Montessori

Modity second floor girl’s
bathroom at Memorial High School

Modify first floor boy’s
bathroom at Memorial High School

Upgrade 5-stop elevator to meet
handicapped students needs at
Longfellow

$25,483.00

$26,879.00

$ 29,468.00

$30,619.00

$ 30,850.00

$ 33,727.00

$ 36,260.00

$ 37,986.00

$ 56,085.00

$ 56,202.00

$ 63,710.00

$ 25,483.00

$26,879.00

$ 29,468.00

$30,619.00

$ 30,850.00

$ 33,727.00

$ 36,260.00

$ 37,986.00

$ 56,085.00

$ 56,202.00

$ 63,710.00



Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area
School District

Eau Claire Area

Modify first floor boy’s and girl’s  $ 67,570.00
restrooms and corridor’s electric

water coolers at Lincoln — CV

Montessori

Modify second floor boy’s and girl’s $ 67,915.00
restroom and corridor’s electric
water coolers at Lincoln — CV Montessori

Expand small special education $ 70,563.00
classroom into adjacent kindergarten
classroom at Putnam Heights

$ 67,570.00

$ 67,915.00

$ 70,563.00
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